507203678 03/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7250530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES SPENCE	03/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICON OUTDOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	7282 MAYGAN DRIVE	
City:	OLIVE BRANCH	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38654	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17513019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)253-9144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

859-226-2300 Phone: Email: Imccain@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 250 W. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: 2364S-001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKE MCCAIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Luke McCain/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2364S_001US_JSpenceAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059425 FRAME: 0514

507203678

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title o	of Invention: SELF-RIGHTING, KEEL-FREE	DUCK DECOY AND ANCHOR SYSTEM FOR DUCK DECOY	
This de	eclaration is directed to:		
	The attached application, and/or		
Ø.	United States application or PCT international application number $\underline{17/513,019}$ filed on $\underline{10/28/2021}$.		
be ma	below named inventor, I hereby declare that: de by me; and (b) I believe that I am the origin application.	(a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	
WHER	EAS, Icon Outdoors, LLC iness at 7282 Maygan Drive, Olive Branch, MS	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place	
is desi and in	rous of acquiring the entire right, title and into	erest in and to the invention of the above-identified application ted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and	
the inv foreign releva entire States	signed inventor does by these presents sell, as vention of the above-identified application in a countries (including the right to claim prior int International Treaties and Arrangements to right, title and interest in and to any and all	deration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the sign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all rity under the terms of the International Convention and other the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,	
and al when ASSIG	I foreign countries to issue any and all Letters granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my enti NEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end	icials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any selected application, and in any selected application, ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder ould have been held by me had this grant not been made.	
the ab contin all Let oaths, protec	pove-identified application, and testify in any nuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applica sters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-i , and, generally do everything possible to aid AS	resentatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and dentified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in	
I auth	orize the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC, to i	nsert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.	
I here	by acknowledge that any willful false statement orisonment of not more than five (5) years, or bo	made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine th.	
For IN	IVENTOR∙ #	For ASSIGNEE:	
Signat	ture: James L. Spence 3/24/22	Signature:	
Name	James L. Spence	Name/Title:	
Date	3/24/22	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 059425 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 03/29/2022